
6/12/2019 6/11/2019 6/10/2019 6/9/2019 6/8/2019 6/7/2019 6/6/2019
Wednesday Tuesday Monday Sunday Saturday Friday Thursday

* Computed Natural Flow (cfs) 15,909 13,259 12,823 12,647 14,256 19,013 19,103

Don Pedro
Elevation (Feet)^(Max = 830.0, Min = 600.0) 819.4 818.8 818.3 817.9 817.5 817.2 816.7
Storage (AF)^(Max = 2,030,000 Min=309,000) 1,896,191 1,888,827 1,882,706 1,877,821 1,872,946 1,869,296 1,863,225
Gain/(-Loss) (AF) 7,364 6,121 4,885 4,875 3,650 6,071 4,846

** Avg. Inflow (cfs) 12,405 12,080 11,546 11,363 10,925 12,248 12,039

Avg. Flows at La Grange
TID Canal (cfs)^(Max = 2500) 1,810 1,817 1,823 1,786 1,832 1,816 1,839
MID Canal (cfs)^(Max = 1800) 773 774 888 756 857 818 915
River (cfs)^(Max = 9000) 6,109 6,403 6,372 6,363 6,395 6,552 6,842

Total (cfs) 8,692 8,994 9,083 8,905 9,085 9,187 9,596

Hetch Hetchy Reservoir
Elevation (Feet)^(Max = 3806,Min = 3520) 3,762.0 3,760.1 3,759.5 3,758.5 3,757.1 3,754.0 3,748.9
Storage (AF)^(Max = 360,360,Min=410) 277,290 273,879 272,810 271,030 268,547 263,080 254,177
Gain/(-Loss) (AF) 3,411 1,069 1,780 2,483 5,467 8,903 9,141
Avg. Release (cfs) 6,704 6,524 5,666 5,534 5,478 5,405 5,232

** Avg. Inflow (cfs) 8,424 7,063 6,563 6,786 8,234 9,894 9,841

Cherry Valley Reservoir
Elevation (Feet)^(Max = 4700 Min = 4440) 4,679.3 4,677.9 4,677.8 4,677.9 4,678.3 4,678.0 4,675.9
Storage (AF)^(Max = 270,270 Min=0) 232,907 230,568 230,401 230,568 231,236 230,735 227,227
Gain/(-Loss) (AF) 2,339 167 -167 -668 501 3,508 3,675
Avg. Release (cfs) 1,529 1,933 2,019 2,042 1,906 1,565 1,514

** Avg. Inflow (cfs) 2,708 2,017 1,935 1,705 2,159 3,334 3,367

Lake Eleanor Reservoir
Elevation (Feet)^(Max = 4660.9 Min = 4620.9) 4,658.1 4,657.9 4,657.8 4,657.9 4,658.2 4,658.6 4,658.6
Storage (AF)^(Max = 27,016 Min=0) 24,379 24,193 24,100 24,193 24,472 24,844 24,844
Gain/(-Loss) (AF) 186 93 -93 -279 -372 0 186
Avg. Release (cfs) 1,204 1,140 1,146 1,249 1,431 1,536 1,451

** Avg. Inflow (cfs) 1,298 1,187 1,099 1,108 1,243 1,536 1,545

Avg. Div. to S.F. Pipeline (mgd)^(Max = 300) 224 223 224 224 224 223 224

Rain Fall (Inches)
Hetch Hetchy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cherry Valley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Moccasin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sonora 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Yosemite 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Don Pedro 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Note: cfs is a rate of flow in cubic feet per second; a flow of 1 cfs over a 24-hour period (cfs/day) ≈ 1.98 acre-feet (AF); mgd is a rate of flow in million gallons per day   (megagallons per day);

a flow rate of 1 mgd ≈ 1.55 cfs; a flow of 1 mgd over a 24-hour period ≈ 3.1 AF.

DON PEDRO / TUOLUMNE RIVER WATERSHED

value may be negative.

this value may be negative.

 * Computed Natural Flow is a calculated value representing what  the flow in the river at La Grange would be without human diversion, storage, or release. Due to the nature of the calculation,

** Inflow is a calculated value representing the flow of water into a reservoir. Inflow to a reservoir is not necessarily equal to the Computed Natural Flow. Due to the nature of the calculation, this



6/12/2019 TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT (FWM)

Table 2

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY WATER YEAR HYDROLOGIC CLASSIFICATION
602020 INDEX

San Joaquin Index FERC Index

60-20-20 APRIL-JULY RUNOFF (AF) OCTOBER-MARCH RUNOFF (AF) 602020 TUOLUMNE RIVER (not the FERC Index)

YEAR STANISLAUS TUOLUMNE MERCED FRIANT TOTAL STANISLAUS TUOLUMNE MERCED FRIANT TOTAL INDEX MINIMUM FLOW REQUIREMENT RANKING

18 588,162 1,011,627 459,456 947,685 3,006,930 378,596 620,658 273,637 368,411 1,641,302 3,032,418 284,136 Below Normal MEDIAN BELOW NORMAL

19 842,243 1,227,150 691,541 1,255,117 4,016,051 639,357 907,414 503,733 591,514 2,642,018 3,544,518 300,923 Above Normal INTERMEDIATE BN-AN

Feb 1 Forecast

Dry 520,000 920,000 430,000 850,000 2,720,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 2,562,884 154,914 Below Normal INTERMEDIATE D-BN

Average 640,000 1,130,000 540,000 1,100,000 3,410,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 2,976,884 264,340 Below Normal MEDIAN BELOW NORMAL

Wet 850,000 1,470,000 710,000 1,390,000 4,420,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 3,582,884 300,923 Above Normal INTERMEDIATE BN-AN

Feb 12   Update

Dry 610,000 1,110,000 580,000 1,100,000 3,400,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 2,970,884 262,202 Below Normal MEDIAN BELOW NORMAL

Average 780,000 1,430,000 750,000 1,470,000 4,430,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 3,588,884 300,923 Above Normal INTERMEDIATE BN-AN

Wet 1,050,000 1,900,000 1,000,000 1,930,000 5,880,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 4,458,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Feb 19   Update

Dry 690,000 1,210,000 640,000 1,190,000 3,730,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 3,168,884 300,923 Above Normal INTERMEDIATE BN-AN

Average 690,000 1,210,000 640,000 1,190,000 3,730,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 3,168,884 300,923 Above Normal INTERMEDIATE BN-AN

Wet 690,000 1,210,000 640,000 1,190,000 3,730,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 3,168,884 300,923 Above Normal INTERMEDIATE BN-AN

Feb 26   Update

Dry 690,000 1,160,000 580,000 1,150,000 3,580,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 3,078,884 300,699 Below Normal MEDIAN BELOW NORMAL

Average 920,000 1,580,000 810,000 1,600,000 4,910,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 3,876,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN ABOVE NORMAL

Wet 1,220,000 2,040,000 1,050,000 2,100,000 6,410,000 369,000 559,000 310,000 384,000 1,622,000 4,776,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Mar 01   Update

Dry 740,000 1,180,000 600,000 1,160,000 3,680,000 536,000 818,000 456,000 501,000 2,311,000 3,276,684 300,923 Above Normal INTERMEDIATE BN-AN

Average 990,000 1,590,000 820,000 1,600,000 5,000,000 606,000 933,000 516,000 595,000 2,650,000 4,136,484 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,300,000 2,060,000 1,050,000 2,100,000 6,510,000 696,000 1,063,000 581,000 706,000 3,046,000 5,121,684 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Mar 12   Update

Dry 820,000 1,350,000 670,000 1,360,000 4,200,000 536,000 818,000 456,000 501,000 2,311,000 3,588,684 300,923 Above Normal INTERMEDIATE BN-AN

Average 1,070,000 1,750,000 890,000 1,780,000 5,490,000 606,000 933,000 516,000 595,000 2,650,000 4,430,484 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,370,000 2,220,000 1,120,000 2,290,000 7,000,000 696,000 1,063,000 581,000 706,000 3,046,000 5,415,684 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Mar 19   Update

Dry 810,000 1,320,000 670,000 1,350,000 4,150,000 536,000 818,000 456,000 501,000 2,311,000 3,558,684 300,923 Above Normal INTERMEDIATE BN-AN

Average 1,050,000 1,700,000 860,000 1,730,000 5,340,000 606,000 933,000 516,000 595,000 2,650,000 4,340,484 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,330,000 2,150,000 1,070,000 2,230,000 6,780,000 696,000 1,063,000 581,000 706,000 3,046,000 5,283,684 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Mar 26   Update

Dry 860,000 1,380,000 690,000 1,420,000 4,350,000 536,000 818,000 456,000 501,000 2,311,000 3,678,684 300,923 Above Normal MEDIAN ABOVE NORMAL

Average 1,090,000 1,730,000 870,000 1,750,000 5,440,000 606,000 933,000 516,000 595,000 2,650,000 4,400,484 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,360,000 2,170,000 1,070,000 2,230,000 6,830,000 696,000 1,063,000 581,000 706,000 3,046,000 5,313,684 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Apr 01   Update

Dry 890,000 1,520,000 760,000 1,530,000 4,700,000 536,000 818,000 456,000 501,000 2,311,000 3,888,684 300,923 Wet MEDIAN ABOVE NORMAL

Average 1,120,000 1,860,000 940,000 1,830,000 5,750,000 606,000 933,000 516,000 595,000 2,650,000 4,586,484 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,360,000 2,250,000 1,140,000 2,260,000 7,010,000 696,000 1,063,000 581,000 706,000 3,046,000 5,421,684 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Apr 09   Update

Dry 930,000 1,570,000 770,000 1,540,000 4,810,000 536,000 818,000 456,000 501,000 2,311,000 3,954,684 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Average 1,140,000 1,880,000 940,000 1,830,000 5,790,000 606,000 933,000 516,000 595,000 2,650,000 4,610,484 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,370,000 2,240,000 1,120,000 2,200,000 6,930,000 696,000 1,063,000 581,000 706,000 3,046,000 5,373,684 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

May 1 Forecast

Dry 950,000 1,570,000 760,000 1,510,000 4,790,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,008,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Average 1,080,000 1,770,000 870,000 1,760,000 5,480,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,422,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,270,000 2,040,000 1,010,000 2,030,000 6,350,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,944,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Apr 23   Update

Dry 950,000 1,580,000 780,000 1,520,000 4,830,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,032,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Average 1,110,000 1,820,000 900,000 1,790,000 5,620,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,506,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,320,000 2,130,000 1,050,000 2,080,000 6,580,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 5,082,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

May 01   Update

Dry 950,000 1,570,000 760,000 1,510,000 4,790,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,008,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Average 1,080,000 1,770,000 870,000 1,760,000 5,480,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,422,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,270,000 2,040,000 1,010,000 2,030,000 6,350,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,944,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

May 14   Update

Dry 960,000 1,590,000 780,000 1,550,000 4,880,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,062,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Average 1,070,000 1,760,000 870,000 1,770,000 5,470,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,416,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,240,000 2,000,000 990,000 2,010,000 6,240,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,878,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

May 21   Update
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6/12/2019 TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT (FWM)

Table 2

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY WATER YEAR HYDROLOGIC CLASSIFICATION
602020 INDEX

San Joaquin Index FERC Index

60-20-20 APRIL-JULY RUNOFF (AF) OCTOBER-MARCH RUNOFF (AF) 602020 TUOLUMNE RIVER (not the FERC Index)

YEAR STANISLAUS TUOLUMNE MERCED FRIANT TOTAL STANISLAUS TUOLUMNE MERCED FRIANT TOTAL INDEX MINIMUM FLOW REQUIREMENT RANKING

Dry 1,070,000 1,780,000 880,000 1,730,000 5,460,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,410,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Average 1,180,000 1,930,000 970,000 1,940,000 6,020,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,746,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Wet 1,330,000 2,160,000 1,090,000 2,170,000 6,750,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 5,184,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

May 28   Update

Dry 1,130,000 1,960,000 980,000 1,910,000 5,980,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,722,884 300,923 Wet INTERMEDIATE AN-W

Average 1,240,000 2,100,000 1,080,000 2,110,000 6,530,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 5,052,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Wet 1,370,000 2,320,000 1,200,000 2,320,000 7,210,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 5,460,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Jun 04   Update

Dry 1,150,000 1,990,000 990,000 1,920,000 6,050,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 4,764,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Average 1,250,000 2,110,000 1,080,000 2,110,000 6,550,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 5,064,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM

Wet 1,360,000 2,320,000 1,190,000 2,290,000 7,160,000 639,000 908,000 504,000 591,000 2,642,000 5,430,884 300,923 Wet MEDIAN WET/ MAXIMUM
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3/29/2019 TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT (FWM)

Table 3

Proposed Tuolumne River Flow Schedule

Schedule For 2019-2020 Fish Flow Year 

BASE FLOW 
1

PULSE FLOW 2 INTERPOLATION FLOW Other Adjusted Flow TOTAL FERC FLOW Agreed Upon

DATE Number of ACCUM. ACCUM. ACCUM. ACCUM. ACCUM.1

From: To: DAYS CFS AF A.F. CFS AF A.F. CFS AF A.F. CFS AF A.F. CFS A.F.

15-Apr-2019 15-Apr-2019 1 300 595 595 2,000 3,967 3,967 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,300 4,562 1

16-Apr-2019 16-Apr-2019 1 300 595 1,190 2,600 5,157 9,124 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,900 10,314 1

17-Apr-2019 17-Apr-2019 1 300 595 1,785 2,400 4,760 13,884 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,700 15,669 1

18-Apr-2019 18-Apr-2019 1 300 595 2,380 2,200 4,364 18,248 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,500 20,628 1

19-Apr-2019 19-Apr-2019 1 300 595 2,975 2,000 3,967 22,215 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,300 25,190 1

20-Apr-2019 20-Apr-2019 1 300 595 3,570 1,800 3,570 25,785 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,100 29,355 1

21-Apr-2019 21-Apr-2019 1 300 595 4,165 1,600 3,174 28,959 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,900 33,124 1

22-Apr-2019 22-Apr-2019 1 300 595 4,760 1,400 2,777 31,736 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,700 36,496 1

23-Apr-2019 23-Apr-2019 1 300 595 5,355 1,200 2,380 34,116 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 39,471 1

24-Apr-2019 24-Apr-2019 1 300 595 5,950 1,000 1,983 36,099 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,300 42,050 1

25-Apr-2019 25-Apr-2019 1 300 595 6,545 1,500 2,975 39,074 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,800 45,620 1

26-Apr-2019 26-Apr-2019 1 300 595 7,140 2,000 3,967 43,041 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,300 50,182 1

27-Apr-2019 27-Apr-2019 1 300 595 7,736 2,500 4,959 48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,800 55,736 1

28-Apr-2019 28-Apr-2019 1 300 595 8,331 2,300 4,562 52,562 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,600 60,893 1

29-Apr-2019 29-Apr-2019 1 300 595 8,926 2,100 4,165 56,727 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,400 65,653 1

30-Apr-2019 30-Apr-2019 1 300 595 9,521 1,900 3,769 60,496 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,200 70,017 1

01-May-2019 01-May-2019 1 300 595 10,116 1,700 3,372 63,868 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000 73,983 1

02-May-2019 02-May-2019 1 300 595 10,711 1,500 2,975 66,843 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,800 77,554 1

03-May-2019 03-May-2019 1 300 595 11,306 1,300 2,579 69,421 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,600 80,727 1

04-May-2019 04-May-2019 1 300 595 11,901 1,100 2,182 71,603 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400 83,504 1

05-May-2019 05-May-2019 1 300 595 12,496 900 1,785 73,388 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 85,884 1

06-May-2019 06-May-2019 1 300 595 13,091 700 1,388 74,777 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 87,868 1

07-May-2019 07-May-2019 1 300 595 13,686 500 992 75,769 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 89,455 1

08-May-2019 08-May-2019 1 300 595 14,281 300 595 76,364 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 90,645 1

09-May-2019 09-May-2019 1 300 595 14,876 300 595 76,959 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 91,835 1

10-May-2019 10-May-2019 1 300 595 15,471 300 595 77,554 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 93,025 1

11-May-2019 11-May-2019 1 300 595 16,066 300 595 78,149 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 94,215 1

12-May-2019 12-May-2019 1 300 595 16,661 300 595 78,744 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 95,405 1

13-May-2019 13-May-2019 1 300 595 17,256 300 595 79,339 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 96,595 1

14-May-2019 14-May-2019 1 300 595 17,851 300 595 79,934 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 97,785 1

15-May-2019 15-May-2019 1 300 595 18,446 300 595 80,529 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 98,975 1

16-May-2019 16-May-2019 1 300 595 19,041 300 595 81,124 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 100,165 1

17-May-2019 17-May-2019 1 300 595 19,636 300 595 81,719 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 101,355 1

18-May-2019 18-May-2019 1 300 595 20,231 300 595 82,314 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 102,545 1

19-May-2019 19-May-2019 1 300 595 20,826 300 595 82,909 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 103,736 1

20-May-2019 20-May-2019 1 300 595 21,421 300 595 83,504 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 104,926 1

21-May-2019 21-May-2019 1 300 595 22,017 300 595 84,099 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 106,116 1

22-May-2019 22-May-2019 1 300 595 22,612 300 595 84,694 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 107,306 1

23-May-2019 23-May-2019 1 300 595 23,207 300 595 85,289 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 108,496 1

24-May-2019 24-May-2019 1 300 595 23,802 300 595 85,884 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 109,686 1

25-May-2019 25-May-2019 1 300 595 24,397 200 397 86,281 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 110,678 1

26-May-2019 26-May-2019 1 300 595 24,992 200 397 86,678 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 111,669 1

27-May-2019 27-May-2019 1 300 595 25,587 200 397 87,074 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 112,661 1

28-May-2019 28-May-2019 1 300 595 26,182 200 397 87,471 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 113,653 1

29-May-2019 29-May-2019 1 300 595 26,777 200 397 87,868 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 114,645 1

30-May-2019 30-May-2019 1 300 595 27,372 200 397 88,264 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 115,636 1

31-May-2019 31-May-2019 1 300 595 27,967 200 397 88,661 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 116,628 1

01-Jun-2019 01-Jun-2019 1 250 496 28,463 200 397 89,058 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 117,521 1

02-Jun-2019 02-Jun-2019 1 250 496 28,959 200 397 89,455 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 118,413 1

03-Jun-2019 03-Jun-2019 1 250 496 29,455 100 198 89,653 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 119,107 1

04-Jun-2019 04-Jun-2019 1 250 496 29,950 75 149 89,802 0 0 0 0 0 0 325 119,752 1

05-Jun-2019 05-Jun-2019 1 250 496 30,446 41 80 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 291 120,328 1

06-Jun-2019 06-Jun-2019 1 250 496 30,942 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 120,824 1

07-Jun-2019 07-Jun-2019 1 250 496 31,438 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 121,320 1

08-Jun-2019 30-Jun-2019 23 250 11,405 42,843 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 132,725 1

01-Jul-2019 31-Jul-2019 31 250 15,372 58,215 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 148,097 1

01-Aug-2019 31-Aug-2019 31 250 15,372 73,587 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 163,469 1

01-Sep-2019 30-Sep-2019 30 250 14,876 88,463 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 178,345 1

01-Oct-2019 01-Oct-2019 1 300 595 89,058 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 178,940 1

02-Oct-2019 02-Oct-2019 1 300 595 89,653 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 179,535 1

03-Oct-2019 03-Oct-2019 1 300 595 90,248 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 180,130 1

04-Oct-2019 04-Oct-2019 1 300 595 90,843 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 180,725 1

05-Oct-2019 05-Oct-2019 1 300 595 91,438 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 181,320 1

06-Oct-2019 06-Oct-2019 1 300 595 92,033 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 181,915 1

07-Oct-2019 07-Oct-2019 1 300 595 92,628 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 182,510 1

08-Oct-2019 08-Oct-2019 1 300 595 93,223 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 183,105 1

09-Oct-2019 09-Oct-2019 1 300 595 93,818 0 0 89,882 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 183,700 1

10-Oct-2019 10-Oct-2019 1 300 595 94,413 600 1,190 91,072 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 185,485 1

11-Oct-2019 11-Oct-2019 1 300 595 95,008 600 1,190 92,262 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 187,270 1

12-Oct-2019 12-Oct-2019 1 300 595 95,603 600 1,190 93,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 189,055 1

13-Oct-2019 13-Oct-2019 1 300 595 96,198 600 1,190 94,642 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 190,840 1

14-Oct-2019 14-Oct-2019 1 300 595 96,793 600 1,190 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 192,625 1

15-Oct-2019 15-Oct-2019 1 300 595 97,388 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 193,220 1

16-Oct-2019 16-Oct-2019 1 300 595 97,983 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 193,815 1

17-Oct-2019 17-Oct-2019 1 300 595 98,579 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 194,410 1

18-Oct-2019 18-Oct-2019 1 300 595 99,174 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 195,006 1

19-Oct-2019 19-Oct-2019 1 300 595 99,769 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 195,601 1

20-Oct-2019 20-Oct-2019 1 300 595 100,364 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 196,196 1

21-Oct-2019 21-Oct-2019 1 300 595 100,959 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 196,791 1

22-Oct-2019 22-Oct-2019 1 300 595 101,554 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 197,386 1

23-Oct-2019 23-Oct-2019 1 300 595 102,149 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 197,981 1

24-Oct-2019 24-Oct-2019 1 300 595 102,744 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 198,576 1

25-Oct-2019 25-Oct-2019 1 300 595 103,339 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 199,171 1

26-Oct-2019 26-Oct-2019 1 300 595 103,934 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 199,766 1

27-Oct-2019 27-Oct-2019 1 300 595 104,529 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 200,361 1

28-Oct-2019 28-Oct-2019 1 300 595 105,124 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 200,956 1

29-Oct-2019 29-Oct-2019 1 300 595 105,719 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 201,551 1

30-Oct-2019 30-Oct-2019 1 300 595 106,314 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 202,146 1

31-Oct-2019 31-Oct-2019 1 300 595 106,909 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 202,741 1

01-Nov-2019 01-Nov-2019 1 300 595 107,504 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 203,336 1

02-Nov-2019 02-Nov-2019 1 300 595 108,099 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 203,931 1

03-Nov-2019 03-Nov-2019 1 300 595 108,694 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 204,526 1

04-Nov-2019 04-Nov-2019 1 300 595 109,289 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 205,121 1

05-Nov-2019 05-Nov-2019 1 300 595 109,884 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 205,716 1

06-Nov-2019 06-Nov-2019 1 300 595 110,479 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 206,311 1

07-Nov-2019 07-Nov-2019 1 300 595 111,074 0 0 95,832 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 206,906 1

